

SB0288/814238/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 288

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 27 down through “terms;” in line 29.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 10, strike “ACTING” and substitute “LEGALLY AUTHORIZED TO ACT”; strike beginning with “IF” in line 11 down through “IDENTIFIED” in line 14; in line 19, after “OWNER” insert “, OR CO-OWNERS,”; and strike beginning with the comma in line 19 down through “PRESERVED” in line 21.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 9, after “MINERALS” insert “TO THE OWNER OF THE SURFACE ESTATE”; in line 14, strike the colon; in line 15, strike “(1) FEE” and substitute “FEE”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 22.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through “AFTER” in line 18 and substitute “AFTER”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 24 down through “OWNER” in line 27.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 27 through 31, inclusive; and in line 32, strike “(I)” and substitute “(H)”.